Sources: Company presentations; Arts et al. 2003; Bortone et al. 2004; Thathiah et al. 2009; Macdonald et al. 2014.
38

Provided for the exclusive use of Elizabeth Goodwin at Galapagos NV on 21-Feb-2019 07:00 PM.

Filgotinib’s drug profile in RA places it in potential competition with anti-TNF agents

− 40% remission; 50%

partial response

− CDEIS healing in 25-30%

of patients

− 50% remission, 60% partial

response

− CDEIS healing in 30 to 60%

of patients

− No change to improvement

in aberrant lymphocyte

concentration at 12 weeks

− CDEIS healing in >60% of

patients

- 4 months mean time to

relapse

− 6 months mean time to

relapse

− Complete prevention of

gluten induced mucosal

injury

− Moderate infection risk

− Low risk

− No infection risk

4 2 3

“Undifferentiated”

Durability

Efficacy- ORR

1

Incremental Meaningful Breakthrough 2 3 4

Competitive scenarios Standard of care

1

Source: SVB Leerink research; Insel et al. 2015; Berry and Melmed 2018; Ashgharpour et al. 2013

Improvement

Safety

Corticosteroids,

Thioprines, anti-TNF

agents, methotrexate

N/A  N/A  N/A

Commercial

probability

distribution

15% 35% 45% 5%

39

Provided for the exclusive use of Elizabeth Goodwin at Galapagos NV on 21-Feb-2019 07:00 PM.

Filgotinib may potentially be the first oral treatment approved to treat CD

− 40% remission; 50%

partial response

− CDEIS healing in 25-30%

of patients

− 50% remission, 60% partial

response

− CDEIS healing in 30 to 60%

of patients

− No change to improvement

in aberrant lymphocyte

concentration at 12 weeks

− CDEIS healing in >60% of

patients

- 4 months mean time to

relapse

− 6 months mean time to

relapse

− Complete prevention of

gluten induced mucosal

injury

− Moderate infection risk

− Low risk

− No infection risk

4 2 3

“Undifferentiated”

Durability

Efficacy- ORR

1

Incremental Meaningful Breakthrough 2 3 4

Competitive scenarios Standard of care

1

Source: SVB Leerink research; Insel et al. 2015; Berry and Melmed 2018; Ashgharpour et al. 2013

Improvement

Safety

Corticosteroids,

Thioprines, anti-TNF

agents, methotrexate

N/A  N/A  N/A

Commercial

probability

distribution

15% 30% 50% 5%

40

Provided for the exclusive use of Elizabeth Goodwin at Galapagos NV on 21-Feb-2019 07:00 PM.

Although not the first JAK inhibitor approved to UC, filgotinib still carries best-in-class potential

− 40% remission; 50%

partial response

− CDEIS healing in 25-30%

of patients

− 50% remission, 60% partial

response

− CDEIS healing in 30 to 60%

of patients

− No change to improvement

in aberrant lymphocyte

concentration at 12 weeks

− CDEIS healing in >60% of

patients

- 4 months mean time to

relapse

− 6 months mean time to

relapse

− Complete prevention of

gluten induced mucosal

injury

− Moderate infection risk

− Low risk

− No infection risk

4 2 3

“Undifferentiated”

Durability

Efficacy- ORR

1

Incremental Meaningful Breakthrough 2 3 4

Competitive scenarios Standard of care

1

Source: SVB Leerink research; Insel et al. 2015; Berry and Melmed 2018; Ashgharpour et al. 2013

Improvement